HPGe Detectors at ORTEC/AMETEK
Elaine G. Roth, Ph.D.
Director of Detector Technology
5 December 2018
ORTEC/AMETEK Ge DetectorsORTEC/AMETEK Ge Detectors
ORTEC Overview
New Developments- Expansion of GEM-C profile detector product line- Resolution - Profile SP series with LNBC- Large diameter GEM-S and GEM-SP detector products- Application benefits- Mechanical cooling for Customized Solutions
ORTEC’s special detectors- Standard and Segmented Clovers- Double Sided Ge Strip detectors- Special Point Contact

Actual Length
Minimum
5.9 keV
Warr. (eV)
122 keV
Warr. (eV)
1.33 MeV
Warr. (keV)
FW.1M/
FWHM
Typical
FW.02M/
FWHM
Typical
C-series
GEM-C5060P4 50 60 725 850 1.8 1.9 2.55 60 20 70
GEM-C5970P4 59 70 750 900 1.8 1.9 2.65 62 38 70
GEM-C7080P4 70 80 830 950 1.9 2.0 3.1 75 66 83
GEM-C8295P4 82 95 1215 1250 2.1 2.0 3.1 85 115 95
GEM-C94100P4 94 100 1230 1300 2.3 2.0 3.1 90 175 108
 - performance advantage  - performance matches competition  - performance disadvantage over competition
Advantages in:
• Resolution
• Peak to Compton

Actual
Length
Minimum
5.9 keV
(eV)
122 keV
(eV)
1.33 MeV
(keV)
FW.1M/
FWHM
Typical
FW.02M/
FWHM
Typical
GEM-C10 50 25 600 800 1.8 1.9 2.55 41 10 70
GEM-C15 50 44 635 820 1.8 1.9 2.55 46 15 70
GEM-C20 50 60 650 820 1.8 1.9 2.55 60 20 70
GEM-C25 57 50 690 850 1.8 1.9 2.60 56 25 70
GEM-C30 57 62 715 850 1.8 1.9 2.60 60 30 70
GEM-C35 57 75 730 850 1.8 1.9 2.60 62 35 70
GEM-C40 64* 58 760 870 1.8 1.9 2.60 64 40 76
GEM-C45 64* 68 800 900 1.8 1.9 2.60 64 45 76
GEM-C50 68 62 800 900 1.9 1.9 2.60 66 50 83
GEM-C55 68 70 830 1000 1.9 1.9 2.60 67 55 83
GEM-C60 68 77 830 1000 1.9 1.9 2.80 70 60 83
GEM-C65 68 86 830 1000 1.9 1.9 3.00 73 65 83
• Released in October 2017
• 23 models
 - performance advantage  - performance matches competition  - performance disadvantage over competition
12International Workshop on Ge Technology for Fundamental Science/

Actual
Length
Minimum
5.9 keV
(eV)
122 keV
(eV)
1.33 MeV
(keV)
FW.1M/
FWHM
Typical
FW.02M/
FWHM
Typical
GEM-C70 70* 85 900 1000 2.0 1.9 3.00 75 70 83
GEM-C75 80 56 900 1000 2.0 1.9 3.00 73 75 95
GEM-C80 80 61 950 1000 2.0 1.9 3.00 73 80 95
GEM-C90 80 70 950 1100 2.0 1.9 3.00 80 90 95
GEM-C100 80 82 1000 1100 2.1 1.9 3.00 83 100 95
GEM-C110 80 91 1050 1100 2.1 1.9 3.00 85 110 95
GEM-C120 82* 98 1050 1100 2.1 1.9 3.00 86 120 95
GEM-C130 92 67 1100 1200 2.1 2.0 3.10 83 130 108
GEM-C140 92 74 1100 1200 2.2 2.0 3.10 83 140 108
GEM-C150 92 81 1100 1300 2.3 2.0 3.10 90 150 108
GEM-C175 94* 100 1100 1300 2.3 2.0 3.10 90 175 108
 - performance advantage  - performance matches competition  - performance disadvantage over competition
13International Workshop on Ge Technology for Fundamental Science/
5 December 2018
Minimum Detectable ActivityMinimum Detectable Activity

resolution (in eV) at Peak Shape Peak to
Compton
warranted
Nominal
Relative
Efficiency
(%)
Endcap
Diameter
(mm)Diameter
(+0/-2 mm)
Minimum
Thickness
(mm)
5.9 keV 122 keV 1332 keV FW.1M/FWHM FW.02M/FWHM
GEM-SP9430 94 30 425 630 1900 2.00 2.90 65 65 108
GEM-S9430 94 30 500 700 1900 2.00 2.90 65 65 108
Model “B” 90 30 500 750 2000 N/A N/A N/A 60 114
Base Detector Model
Crystal Dimension Warranted Full Width Half Max
resolution (in eV) at Peak Shape Peak to

@1.33
MeV Warr.
(keV)
FW.1M/
FWHM
Typical
FW.02M
/ FWHM
Typical
SP
-se
ries
GEM-SP5020P4 50 20 300 585 1.8 1.90 2.55 35 7 70
GEM-SP5825P4 58 25 340 585 1.8 1.90 2.65 35 15 70
GEM-SP7025P4 70 25 380 585 1.8 1.95 2.75 40 20 83
GEM-SP8530P4 85 30 400 630 1.9 2.00 2.90 55 50 108
GEM-SP9430P4 94 30 425 630 1.9 2.00 2.90 65 65 108
GEM-SP10530P4 105 30 450 630 2.0 2.00 2.90 65 80 121
 - performance advantage  - performance matches competition  - performance disadvantage over competition
Advantages in:
• Resolution
• Peak to Compton

@1.33
MeV Warr.
(keV)
FW.1M/
FWHM
Typical
FW.02M
/ FWHM
Typical
S-s
erie
s
GEM-S5020P4 50 20 350 650 1.8 1.90 2.55 35 7 70
GEM-S5825P4 58 25 400 650 1.8 1.90 2.65 35 15 70
GEM-S7025P4 70 25 450 650 1.9 1.95 2.75 40 20 83
GEM-S7030P4 70 30 450 700 1.9 2.00 2.90 40 28 83
GEM-S8530P4 85 30 500 700 1.9 2.00 2.90 55 50 108
GEM-S9430P4 94 30 500 700 1.9 2.00 2.90 65 65 108
GEM-S10530P4 105 30 550 700 2.0 2.00 2.90 65 80 121
GEM-S10535P4 105 35 550 700 2.0 2.00 2.90 65 90 121
 - performance advantage  - performance matches competition  - performance disadvantage over competition
Advantages in:
• Resolution
• Peak to Compton